Note: Backlog breakdown as of 31 December 2019; backlog excludes BESIX and JV’s accounted for under the equity method 5

Public
85.6%

Private
14.4%

Infrastructure
72.3%

Industrial
4.9%

Commercial
22.8%

Orascom
77.3%

Weitz
18.2%

Contrack Watts
4.5%

Egypt
71.1%

Saudi Arabia
2.4%

USA
21.6%

Other
4.9%

6

Evolution of Backlog by Geography

Consolidated Backlog by Geography (Excluding BESIX)

Note: Backlog/new awards chart excludes BESIX and JV’s accounted for under the equity method

$5.8 bn $6.7 bn $5.3 bn $4.6 bn $4.3 bn

▪ Two main markets of Egypt and USA remain strong as the Group continues to pursue opportunities in new and existing markets

▪ The Group is pursuing quality projects in new markets in the Middle East and Africa across sectors in which it enjoys a competitive edge

▪ Egypt backlog in 2015 is based on a USD/EGP exchange rate of 7.8

$5.4 bn

2.0

3.2
2.8

3.1
2.9

3.9
0.2

0.1

0.2

0.1

-

-

0.3

0.2

0.3

0.2

0.4

0.3

1.0

1.4

1.4 0.9 1.0

1.2

1.1

0.7

0.2

0.2 0.1

0.1
1.2

1.0

0.5

0.1
-

-

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Egypt Algeria Other USA Saudi Arabia USA (OCI N.V.)

7

Pro Forma Snapshot Including 50% of BESIX – FY 2019

USD million OC 50% of BESIX Pro Forma

Revenue 3,184.0 1,883.2 5,067.2

EBITDA 268.2 50.7 318.9

Net Income 98.4 22.9 121.3

Net Debt (Cash) (279.1) (79.0) (358.1)

Backlog 5,444.9 2,687.6 8,132.5

New Awards 3,550.3 1,878.2 5,428.5

▪ BESIX standalone backlog of EUR 4.8 billion in FY 2019, in-line with the level in FY 2018

▪ New awards reached EUR 1.2 billion in Q4 2019, bringing total new awards in FY 2019 to EUR 3.3 billion, also in-line with the level a year earlier

▪ BESIX standalone net cash position of EUR 141 million

▪ BESIX book value of USD 394.8 million in Orascom Construction’s non current assets on the balance sheet

Pro Forma Backlog – 50% of BESIX

BESIX Standalone Backlog Evolution (EUR billion)

BESIX Standalone Backlog by Geography

Note: BESIX is recorded as an equity investment in OC’s financial statements; OC net income excludes contribution from BESIX